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APPENDIX E

WILD AI{D SCENIC RIVERS

Introduct ion

Congness enacted Publ ic Law 90-542 on Octoben 2,  1968 known as the Wi ld and

Scenic Rivens Act,  which establ ished a Nat ional  lYi ld and Scenic Rivens System.

The intent of  Congress in establ ishing a nat ional  system of Witd and Scenic

Rivens is stated in Sect ion 1(b) of  the Act:

f tThe Congness declanes that the establ ished nat ional  pol icy of  dam and

othen constnuct ion at  appnopniate sect ions of  the nivers of  the Uni ted

States needs to be complemented by a pol icy that  would pnesenve othen

selected nivens on sect ions thereof in their  fnee-f lowing condi t ion to

pnotect  the waten qual i ty of  such nivens and to fu l f i t t  othen vi ta l

nat ional  consenvat ion punposes. rr

More speci f ical ty,  Congress establ ished a poLicy:

rr l t  is  heneby declared to be the pol icy of  the Uni ted States that centain

selected nivers of  the Nat ion which, wi th thein immediate envinonments,

possess outstandingly nemarkable scenic,  recneat ional ,  geologic,  f ish and

witdl i fe,  h istonic,  cul tunal ,  or  othen simi lan values shat l  be pnesenved in

fnee-f lowing condi t ion,  and that they and thein immediate envinonments

shal l  be protected for the benef i t  and enjoyment of  present and future

genenat ions.r t

The Act named eight nivens ast f instantrr  components of  the Nat ional  System and

namedttstudy nivens" for 'potent iaL addi t ions to the Nat ional  System.

Addit ional  n ivens not ment ioned may be added to the System. The Act dinects

the Secretar ies of  Agr- icul tune and Intenior to:  r rmake speci f ic  studies and

invest igat ions to detenmine which addi t ional  wi ld,  scenic,  and necneat ional

niven areas within the United States shal l  be evaluated in planning reponts by

al l  agencies as potent ia l  a l tennat ive uses of  the waten and nelated land

nesources invoLved. rr

Under-  th is dinect ion,  the Henitage Consenvat ion and Recneat ion Senvice (HCRS)

in August lgS0 neleased an inventory of  n ivens that wene in a relat ively

natunal ,  undeveloped condi t ion.  Eight r ivens on pont ions of  n ivens on the Mt '

Baker-Snooualmie Nat ional  Fonest wene Listed. A revised inventony in 1982

pubt ished by the Nat ional  Pank Senvice l is ted an addi t ional  e ight nivens as

potent ia l ly  e l ig ib le for  designat ion.

In addi t ion to NPS inventony nivens,

fonests examine fon el ig ib i l i ty  any

intenest gnoup on a lange numben of

extensions of  n ivens were added fon

recreat ion usen gnoup intenest.

the Regional  Fonesten dinected that al l

n iven that was nequested by a publ ic

indiv iduals.  Thinty-one nivens on

study as a nesul t  of  envinonmental  on

In summany, 47 nivers wene studied for et ig ib i l i ty ,  covening appnoximately 765

miles of  n iven. These were pnesented in the Draft  EIS fon the Fonest Plan.

Five of  these nivens wene detenmined to be el ig ib le and wene necommended in the

Dnaft  pnefenned al tennat ive fon designat ion into the Yl i td and Scenic River

System.
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l tcF<

Total  InBide

Inventor i .ed RLver Studied tJ l . lderness

Table E-1

EI igtbl Ie Rivers Studied for Deaignat lon -  In Ml les

Inslde

Nat lonal

Park Prlvate

Found

Suitable,

Recommended

for De6igna-

t lon -  Al t  J

Si lesla Creek

North Fork Nooksack

WeIIs Creek

Middle Fork Nooksack

south Fork Nooksack

BelI  Creek

Baker River

Noisy Creek

Diobsud Creek

I l labot Creek

Buck creek

Downey Creek

Whlte Chuck River

North Fork Sauk River

43.3

o.u

20.o

5.U

r5.5

o.t

10. 5

15.3

11.1

10.8

zz.3

6.4

1.3

1F

!o

0.0

2.4

6.O

4.3

10.0

1n 6

9.0

U.U

o.o

9.0

o.o

1.3

0.0

KA

2.3

2.5

0.0

2.1

nn

o.o

6.7

0.0

7.O

OA

0.0

1.0

0.3

6.4

1.6

0.0

0.0

0.0

8.4

138.4

E- Z

4.0

0.0

o.0

o.o
0.0

0.0

0.0

o.o

o.o

o.o

o.o

0.0

o.o

0.0

0.0

o.0

o.o

o.o

0.0

o.o

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

o.o

0.0

0.0

9.0

0.0

4r.z

0.0

31.8

32. I

0.0

0.0

Q.7

1.1

4.3

0.0

0.0

0.o

o.0

u.5

5f,  -  v

0.0

1.0

o.5

9.7

0.o

43.3

o.o

o.0

9.6

an

45.5

15.3

11..1

10.8

22.5

9.2

o.0

o.o

o.o

o.o

13.0

52 .5

o.o

0.0

(ExtensLon) 9.2

South Fork Sauk Rlver

(extenslon) 8,4

North Fork st l l laguamlsh 49.8

North Branch 5.  1

Deer Creek 23.5

Boulder Rtver 13.0

South Fork St i l laguamish 52.5

canyon creek ( to fork)  11.9

South Fork Canyon Creek 8.4

Skykonlsh Rlver lncludlng

South Fork Skykomish 48.5

North Fork Skykomlsh 28,6

Troublesome Creek 4.5

West Cady Creek 7.5

Tye Rlver 14.5

Ml l ler  River ( to fork)  3.7

west Fork Mi l ler  River 6.3

East Fork MlI Ier  RLver 6.8

Foss RLver (  to fork )  4 .4

9Jest Fork Foss Rlver 4,6

East Fork Foss River 7.9

Beckler RLver 13.5

Rapid River 13. O

Decept lon creek 10.3

South Fork Tol t  River 5.4

North Fork SnoqualmLe RIver 26.2

Lennox Creek 7.2

MiddLe Fork Snoqualmie 39.7

TayLor Rlver A.2

Pratt  Rlver 9.  5

South Fork Snoqualmie Rlver 30.5

Carbon Rlver 32.4

White River 37.7

CLearwater RLver 9.8

GreenHater Rlver 2L.4

tv) .Y

44.r  24.3

5.4 2A.6

0.0 4.5

o.2 7.5

2.O 14.5

u.o 5.  I

o.2 6.3

0.0 6.8

0.8 4.6

o.5 7.9

3.2 0.0

r.7 0.  0

0.0 10.3

18.1 LZ.L

0.0 0.0

15.0 39.7

9.2 6.2

r .2 9.5

19. 5 0.0

27.7 0.0

15.9 37.7

5.8 0.O

4.5 0.O

330.6 451.8








































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































